

IN THE MATTER

of the Sale and Supply of  
Alcohol Act 2012

AND

IN THE MATTER

of an application by Rosemary  
June Gray for the renewal of a  
Manager's Certificate pursuant  
to s.224 of the Act

BEFORE THE WAIKATO DISTRICT LICENSING COMMITTEE

Commissioner: Andrew Baker

DECISION

[1] I have before me an application by Rosemary June Gray for the renewal of a managers certificate.

[2] The inspector and Police do not oppose the granting of the renewal.

[3] I am satisfied as to the matters to which I must have regard within the Act, and I am satisfied that this application meets the purpose and object of the Act. Accordingly, I grant the renewal of the managers certificate for a period of three (3) years which may issue immediately.

[4] I refer any party who wishes to appeal this decision or part of this decision to sections 154 through to 158 of the Act.

DATED at Auckland this 24th day of August 2026



---

Andrew Baker  
Commissioner  
Waikato District Licensing Committee